RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

COMM. ADJUST.
TO UTIL. BAL.

(68,734)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

(68,734)

LOW

8.84%

8.77%

BALANCE
PEACOMM.

76,866

0

0

1,950

0

0

0

0

78,816

HIGH

10.84%

10.73%

SCHEDULE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 940655-SU

PERCENT WEIGHTED
OF TOTAL COST COST

97.53% 9.84% 9.60%

O.OO"k 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

2.47% 6.00% 0.15%

0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

O.OO"k 0.00% 0.00%

0.00% 0.00% 0.000~

0.00% 0.00% 0.000~

100.00% 9.75% 1

ORDER NO. PSC-95-0961-FOF- SU
DOCKET NO. 940655-SU
PAGE 21

RHV UTILilY, INC.
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1994

TEST YEAR COMM. AOJ.
PER UTILilY TO UTILITY

OPERATING REVENUES 141,668 (27,990) A

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 112,142 (21 ,753) B

DEPRECIATION (NET) 0 38,261 c

AMORTIZATION (CIAC) 0 (24,703) D

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 10,747 (2,078) E

INCOME TAXES 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 122,889 (10,273)

OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) 18 779

WASTEWATER RATE BASE 100,019

RATE OF RETURN 18.78%

SCHEDULE NO. 3
DOCKET NO. 940655-SU

COMM. ADJUST.
ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL

TEST YEAR INCREASE PER COMM

113,678 6,935 F 120,613 1

90,389 0 90,389

38,261 0 38,261

(24,703) 0 (24,703)

8,669 312 G 8,981

0 0 0

112,616 312 112,928

1,062 7 685

78,816 78,816

1.35% 9.75%

ORDER NO. PSC-95-0961-FOF-SU
DOCKET NO . 940655-SU
PAGE 22

RHV UTILITY. INC.
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME
TEST YEAR ENDED JUNE 30. 1994

A. OPERA TlNG REVENUES

1. To remove escrow funds collected for a prior period.
2. To correct billing errors for September and October 1993.
2. To reflect annualized revenue based on test year bll6ng analysis

and existing rates.

B. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1. SLUDGE REMOVAL EXPENSE {71 1)
a. To remove a prior period expense.

2. PURCHASED POWER {715)
a. To remove a prior period expense.